

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: RJB
DESIGN ENGINEER: RTE
BID DATE: Wednesday, August 17, 2022

RFB 4272 PROJECT NO. 21057 Waldron Rd (Purdue to SPID) BASE BID				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Lucania Construction LLC 2806 Santa Oliva St Mission, TX 78572		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL											
A1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part A)	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26,132.00	\$ 26,132.00
A2	Bonds & Insurance	AL	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$ 76,950.00	\$ 76,950.00
A3	Temporary Traffic Control	MO	8	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 592,000.00	\$ 19,966.00	\$ 159,728.00
A4	Temporary Intersection Signal Adjustments (All Phases of Traffic Control)	EA	2	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 135,000.00
A5	Temporary Traffic Message Board (WANCO Metro Compact Message Sign)	EA	2	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 19,262.50	\$ 38,525.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 29,612.50	\$ 59,225.00
A6	Temporary Traffic Control Design by a Professional Engineer (All Phases)	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 205,275.00	\$ 205,275.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 33,750.00
A7	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 22,150.00
A8	Survey Monument	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 2,295.00
A9	Ozone Advisory Day	DAY	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50
A10	Block Sodding	SY	618	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,034.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 11.48	\$ 7,094.64
A11	Exploratory Excavation (Up to 6-ft of Cover)	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 249.75	\$ 24,975.00
A12	Allowance for Unanticipated Environmental Issues	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A13	Allowance for Unanticipated Signal Improvements	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A13)					\$ 314,435.00		\$ 447,981.00		\$ 892,150.00		\$ 572,772.14
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS											
B1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part B)	AL	1	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 191,410.00	\$ 191,410.00
B2	Concrete Panel Replacement Pavement Section No. 1	SY	2,406	\$ 138.00	\$ 332,028.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 372,930.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 409,020.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 649,620.00
B3	Concrete Panel Replacement Pavement Section No. 2 - Utilities	SY	4,332	\$ 158.00	\$ 684,456.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 671,460.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 996,360.00	\$ 303.75	\$ 1,315,845.00
B4	Concrete Panel Replacement Pavement Section No. 3 - Cement Stabilized Sand Subgrade Only	SY	500	\$ 61.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 84,375.00
B5	Concrete Panel Joint Restoration	LF	69,400	\$ 3.50	\$ 242,900.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 225,550.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 312,300.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 1,405,350.00
B6	Concrete Driveway Replacement (2-Driveway Placeholder)	SF	750	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 22.28	\$ 16,710.00
B7	Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	81	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 436.25	\$ 35,336.25
B8	Existing AT&T / AEP Manhole Adjustments (if necessary)	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,144.25	\$ 33,154.00
B9	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (Y) 4" (DBL) (090 MIL)	LF	650	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 747.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 877.50
B10	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	12,151	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,151.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 7,047.58	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,290.60	\$ 0.68	\$ 8,262.68
B11	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	12,151	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,151.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 7,047.58	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,290.60	\$ 0.68	\$ 8,262.68
B12	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	13,296	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,296.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 7,711.68	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,977.60	\$ 0.68	\$ 9,041.28
B13	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	672	\$ 1.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 772.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 806.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 907.20
B14	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (BLACK) 4" (SHADOW) (090 MIL)	LF	13,254	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,254.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 20,543.70	\$ 1.70	\$ 22,531.80	\$ 1.82	\$ 24,122.28
B15	Refl Pav Mrk TY C Heat Applied Prefab Preformed Thermoplastic (BLACK) 6" (SLD) (125 MIL) (Crosswalk and Stop Bar Contrast)	LF	4,288	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,152.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 17,280.64	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,296.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 20,282.24
B16	Refl Pav Mrk TY C Heat Applied Prefab Preformed Thermoplastic (W) 18" (SLD) (125 MIL) (School Zone Bar)	LF	61	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 561.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 658.80
B17	Refl Pav Mrk TY C Heat Applied Prefab Preformed Thermoplastic (W) 24" (SLD) (125 MIL) (Crosswalk and Stop Bar)	LF	2,083	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,245.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 28,745.40	\$ 14.50	\$ 30,203.50	\$ 16.20	\$ 33,744.60
B18	Refl Pav Mrk TY C Heat Applied Prefab Preformed Thermoplastic (W) PED XING (125 MIL) W/ BLACK CONTRAST	EA	8	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 488.75	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 573.75	\$ 4,590.00
B19	Refl Pav Mrk TY C Heat Applied Prefab Preformed Thermoplastic (W) PED XING AHEAD (125 MIL) W/ BLACK CONTRAST	EA	4	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 833.75	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 978.75	\$ 3,915.00
B20	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) (ARROW) (125 MIL) W/ BLACK CONTRAST	EA	19	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 4,588.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 283.50	\$ 5,386.50
B21	Refl Pav Mrk TY I (W) (WORD) (125 MIL) W/ BLACK CONTRAST	EA	7	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 2,362.50
B22	Refl Pav Mrkr TY II A-A	EA	337	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,162.65	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,213.20	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,364.85
B23	Refl Pav Mrkr TY II B-B	EA	34	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 117.30	\$ 3.60	\$ 122.40	\$ 4.05	\$ 137.70
B24	Refl Pav Mrkr TY I - C	EA	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 690.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 810.00
B25	Rumble Strip Set for 1 Travel Lane	EA	24	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 4,860.00
B26	Removal of Existing Striping and Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 10,125.00
B27	Remove SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20,250.00
B28	Furnish and Install Roadside Traffic Sign and Sign Support Assembly (Triangular Slipbase)	EA	14	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 948.75	\$ 13,282.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 17,955.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: RJB
 DESIGN ENGINEER: RTE
 BID DATE: Wednesday, August 17, 2022

RFB 4272 PROJECT NO. 21057 Waldron Rd (Purdue to SPID) BASE BID				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		Lucania Construction LLC 2806 Santa Oliva St Mission, TX 78572		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B29	Allowance for Unanticipated Street Improvements (includes but not limited to ADA and IT Conduit improvements)	AL	1	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B29)					\$ 1,627,159.00	\$ 1,726,324.03	\$ 2,303,837.10	\$ 4,027,716.06			
Part C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
C1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part C)	AL	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,078.00	\$ 13,078.00
C2	Concrete Panel Replacement Pavement Section No. 2 - Utilities (Storm Water)	SY	106	\$ 158.00	\$ 16,748.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 303.75	\$ 32,197.50
C3	Curb Inlet Top Replacement	EA	19	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 85,690.00
C4	6-inch Concrete Curb Pavement Section (2-foot wide) No. 1	LF	593	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,092.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,685.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,197.00
C5	6-inch Concrete Curb Pavement Section (2-foot wide) No. 2 - Utilities	LF	1,975	\$ 45.00	\$ 88,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 88,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 58,657.50
C6	Existing Storm Water Manhole Adjustments (if necessary)	EA	23	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,144.25	\$ 95,317.75
C7	6-inch Concrete Curb on existing concrete panel (Placeholder)	LF	210	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,705.00
C8	Allowance for Unanticipated Storm Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C8)					\$ 284,965.00	\$ 315,790.00	\$ 181,290.00	\$ 324,842.75			
Part D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
D1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part D)	AL	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
D2	Concrete Panel Replacement Pavement Section No. 2 - Utilities (Water)	SY	55	\$ 158.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 603.75	\$ 33,206.25
D3	Existing Water Valve Adjustments (if necessary)	EA	9	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18,225.00
D4	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D4)					\$ 17,390.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 22,310.00	\$ 53,781.25			
Part E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS											
E1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part E)	AL	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
E2	Concrete Panel Replacement Pavement Section No. 2 - Utilities (Wastewater)	SY	55	\$ 158.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 303.75	\$ 16,706.25
E3	Existing Wastewater Manhole Adjustments (if necessary)	EA	9	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18,225.00
E4	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E4)					\$ 41,390.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 37,281.25			
Part F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS											
F1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part F)	AL	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 263.25	\$ 263.25
F2	Allowance for Unanticipated Gas improvements	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,263.25			
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,290,539.00	\$ 2,552,845.03	\$ 3,433,237.10	\$ 5,021,656.70				